
Title Name Union Pay Out
Motor Vehicle Operator Abdelgawwad,Mahmoud AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Abraham,Jean M AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Abraham,Marie Vivianne B AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Abuzeid,Fatimah AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Ainalem,Berhe AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Alemnh,Zerihun AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Alexander,Dawnitra AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Asfaw,Asfaw E AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Augustin,Joseph Camille AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Augustin,Marie Y AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Baldwin,Cynthia L AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Baldwin,Tina AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Barnes,Gloria J AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bazile,Salomon AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Beaubrun,Betto A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bekele,Tesfaye AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Berhane,Ghezai K AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bingham,Janice B AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Blair,Carolyn AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bolane,Marie Sonia AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Boston,Patricia A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Boyd,Guy L AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Bradley,Briggitte M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Brandon,Michelle R AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Brandon,Pearl AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Brice,Marie E AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Brooks,Deborah L. AFSCME 200.00$       
Motor Vehicle Operator Brown,Latia AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Browner,Nicole C AFSCME 200.00$       
Motor Vehicle Operator Burgess,Charlene AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Burton,Craig AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Burwell,Charles AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Butler,Gloria AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Butler,Roland R AFSCME 200.00$       
Motor Vehicle Operator Butler,Sherri AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bwalya,Edward S AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Calixte,Leon AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Carrington,Patrice Montgomery AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Castrillon,Mauricio AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Chamberlain,Karen AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Charles,Marie Q AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Cherubin,Laurente AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Chinhakwe,Lawrence AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Clinton,Charles AFSCME 200.00$       
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Commodore,Phyllis L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Condrey,Magdelean Y. AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Cook,Casey Y AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Copeland,Nadine E AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Crestwell,Jeanette AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Culbreath,Clarice V AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Cupidon,Odette Marie Rose AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Cupidon,Silvie AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Cupidon,Victane M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Demissie,Bogale N AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Doles,Tracie L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Domercant,Fritz H AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Dorval,Dieunilorme AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Doyle,Fannie L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Edwards,Angel AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Esperance,Ernite F AFSCME 200.00$       
Motor Vehicle Operator Ferguson,Katrina L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fields,Eddie AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fonrose,Jean J AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fontaine,Jean Lucien AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Francois,Alex Jean AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Franklin,Mitzy AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Frazier,Jaleisa M AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Frazier,Sharron Y AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Frederick,Kumar AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fridie,Reginald A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Gadsden,Letitia AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Gaither,Michelle AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Garcia,Douglas S AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Genephat,Mireille AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Gerard,Rose M AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Ginyard,Cecelia AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Glover,Beverlyn AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Glover,Phillip AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Goodwin,Francine L AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Goodwyn,Tawanna D AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Grady,Veronica J AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Graham,Johnnetta AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Graham,Latonya AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Graham,Ronnesha AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Green,Craig I AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Grey,Kim M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Grimes,Tarnisha S AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Grinage,Andrea AFSCME 200.00$       
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Haji,Hussen A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Hall,Tonya AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Harshaw,Nicole AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Henson,Audrey C AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Holly,Cynthia AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Horton,Shirley M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Hussen,Abiti AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Huynh,Thanh AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jackson,Newell AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Jean Baptiste,Anne M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jerome,Marc H AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT JOHNSON,BESSIE L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Johnson,Jewell K AFSCME 200.00$       
Motor Vehicle Operator Johnson,Teresa D AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Aleta AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Harry E AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Jones,Tammy M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Tineisha D AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Jordan,Jonnece AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Joseph,Emmanuel AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Joseph,Marie G AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Joseph,Nellie AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Kelley,Ladirne M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Kemp,Letitia Ann AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Key,Dianna AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Kidane,Aklilu T. AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Koon,Dorian Y AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Laborde,Camille AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Laforest,Ronald AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Leja,Mitiku A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Leveille,Francklin AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lowman,Horace Hamilton AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Malloy,Jermaine A AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Marshall,Carolyn L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Marshall,Jeanice M. AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Matthews,Albert AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Matthews,Lewis AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT McDonald,Michelle D AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mcintosh,Huntley W AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Mckinney,Donna Marie AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR McLarty,Harold C. AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT McLean,Sheryl AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Mcmillian,Irene E AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Meshesha,Temesgen K AFSCME 200.00$       
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Michel,Antoine D. AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Michel,Geurline AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Miles,Richard AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Miley,Zachary T AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mitchell,Lotonia AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Mitchell,Tracey A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mompoint,Pierre AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Montgomery,Johnathan AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Muhammad,Abdullatif A AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Odemns,Traci R AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Pasigan,Dean S AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Pearson,Nickita L AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Peeler,Ellery AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Petros,Martha E AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Pierce,Annie L. AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Pierre,Lucianna AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Pierre,Mario J AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Pollard,Jesse AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Powell,Carol AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Pyles-adams,Deborah A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rattigan,Keith L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rendel,Fresnel AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rendel,Louismene G AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rene,Jacques AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Rice,Cornelia R AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Robinson,Alfreida AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Robinson,Tonya Marie AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Saeed,Gawahir AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Samuel,Karen AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Scrivner,Diana Lee AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Sebhatu,Yohannes AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Shelton,Ann Marie AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Shorter,Tiffany AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Skipwith Sr.,Armstard C. AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Alicia AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Deirka A AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Desirae R AFSCME 200.00$       
Motor Vehicle Operator Smith,James H AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Monroe Fe AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Spears,Angellee AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Spencer,Barbara D AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Spriggs,Nicole AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Tatum Pelote,Lawanda Y AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Taylor,Elizabeth J AFSCME 200.00$       
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Taylor,Robert D AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Taylor,Robert L AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Taylor-Harris,Royce AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Tchoffa,Martin J. AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Teckle,Tesfu AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Tegegne,Tiezazu AFSCME 200.00$       
Motor Vehicle Operator Thompson Jr.,Tyrone Reginald AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Tsehaie,Asta AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Twyman,Alexander AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Vilmenay,Herman AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Walls,Garnett AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Watts,Beulah M AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Webley,Winston M AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Webster,Cynthia AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Williams,Angelo G AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Williams,Barrington S AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Williams,Benita AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT WILLIAMS,EMMA AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Williams,Mahoua K AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Williams,Ulysses E AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wills,Joseph A. AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wills,Natasha M AFSCME 200.00$       
BUS ATTENDANT Wise,Eunice B AFSCME 200.00$       
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Young,Angela D AFSCME 200.00$       

40,000.00$  Total
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Abrego,Miguel A Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Barry,Nene Oumou Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Brown,Geraldine Teamsters $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Bui,Tuan A Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Caldwell Sr,Danny O Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Gant,Myrtis S Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jones,Audrey L Teamsters $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Khan,Farzana Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Levasseur,Jean R Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lewis,Owen M Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mcconnell-Cox,Ida M Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Robinson,Edna R Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Constance F Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Turner,Michael A Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Voss,Ivory Teamsters $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Washington,Marcus J Teamsters $200.00

$3,200.00 Total

DOT Absence Incentive Payment Q2 Teamsters
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Arrington,Albert L AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Augustin,Marie Y AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bazile,Salomon AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Belay,Esayas AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Belay,Lakew AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Boulware,Johnson AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Bradley,Briggitte M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Bradley,Leola C AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Brooks,Andre AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Burgess,Parris AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Caswell,Jermaine K AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Chapman,Teric A AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Cherubin,Laurente AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Childs,Hubert AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Clinton,Charles AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Cole,Toni Renee AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Coleman,Sharita C AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Collins,Lelia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Copeland,Nadine E AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Desir,Camelie AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Domercant,Fritz H AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dorsey,LaNatasha D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Dorval,Dieunilorme AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dorval,Marie AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Franklin,Mitzy AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Glover,Phillip AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Graham,Johnnetta AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Green II,Cleveland M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Hagos,Halefom H AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Holly,Cynthia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jean-Baptiste,Yolette AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Aleta AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Joseph,Emmanuel AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Kirksey,Leon AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Laforest,Ronald AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Louis Charles,Lauritha AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Malloy,Carolyn V Victoria AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT McCrory,Jasmine D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mcintosh,Huntley W AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Meshesha,Temesgen K AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Miles,Richard AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Moore,Yvette AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Morgan,James P AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pasigan,Dean S AFSCME $200.00

DOT Absence Incentive Payment Q3 AFSCME
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BUS ATTENDANT Payton,Virginia D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Ramlogan,Yolanda AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rattigan,Keith L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Reid,Eno Jauana AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Simms,Tina Dorrell AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Skipwith Sr.,Armstard C. AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Smith,James H AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Spriggs,Nicole AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Taylor,Robert D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Tchoffa,Martin J. AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Waiters,Regina AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wakene,Leulseged Abera AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Washington,Jean AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Webley,Winston M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Williams,Angelo G AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT WILLIAMS,EMMA AFSCME $200.00

$12,000.00 Total
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Alarcon,Rafael H Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Brown,Geraldine Teamsters $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Bui,Tuan A Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Butler,Dianna R Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Dantley,Ralph Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mcconnell-Cox,Ida M Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Moore,Tolanda M Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Saleem,Omar Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Short,Richard S Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Thorpe,Jerome D Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Tucker,Audrey E Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Voss,Ivory Teamsters $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Washington,Marcus J Teamsters $200.00

$2,600.00 Total

DOT Absence Incentive Payment Q3 Teamsters
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Motor Vehicle Operator Abdelgawwad,Mahmoud AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Abdelghany,Ali AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Abelard,Georgette AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Abraham,Marie Vivianne B AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Abuzeid,Fatimah AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Adris,Ali M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Ainalem,Berhe AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Alonzo,Luis AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Amin,Amira B AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Anderson,Sharon R AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Antoine,Saprine AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT ARCHIE,LORETTA AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Arrington,Albert L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Asfaw,Asfaw E AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Augustin,Joseph Camille AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Augustin,Marie Y AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Ballard,Jacqueline D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Balthrop,Lawrence T AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Barclift,Leon E AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bazile,Salomon AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Beaubrun,Betto A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bekele,Tesfaye AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Belay,Lakew AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Benton,Veronica AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bezuye,Tibebu AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Blair,Carolyn AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Blalock,Ishel S AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bolane,Marie Sonia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Boone,Glendella S AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Boulware,Johnson AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Bradley,Briggitte M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Bradley,Leola C AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Brodgins,Kathy L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Brooks,Andre AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Brooks,Deborah L. AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Brown,Latia AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Browner,Nicole C AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Buchanan,Terrquella AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Burks,Rhonda R AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Burno,Andrea AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Burno,Germaine K AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Burton,Craig AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Butler,Mitzi C AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Butler,Soncerea D AFSCME $200.00

DOT Absence Incentive Payment Q4 AFSCME
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Bwalya,Edward S AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Callaham,Mellinda A. AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Castrillon,Mauricio AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Chamberlain,Karen AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Chambers,Angelina AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Chapman,John A AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Charles,Marie Q AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Cherubin,Laurente AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Clark,Rochelle AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Clinton,Charles AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Cloutterbuck,Euria AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Cole,Jovanni T AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Cole,Toni Renee AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Coleman,Jackie AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Coleman,Patrick AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Coleman,Sharita C AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Collier,Isaiah AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Collins,Lelia AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Cooper,Lawanda C AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Cromwell,Dorothy AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Crowder,Verna L AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Cupidon,Odette Marie Rose AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Cupidon,Victane M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Dandridge,Leslie S AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT David,Marie Anna AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Davis,Bernard B AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Degaga,Dersema AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Delcy,Joseph N AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Demissie,Bogale N AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Desgranges,Wilna AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Desir,Camelie AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Dickens,Brandon L AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dixon,Donald L AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dixon,Pamela M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dixon,Wanda A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Doles,Lashawn D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Doles,Tracie L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Domercant,Fritz H AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Dorsaint,Elie Junior AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dorsey,LaNatasha D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Doyle,Fannie L AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dozier,Andre AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Dubuche,Marie G AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Edwards,Angel AFSCME $200.00
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BUS ATTENDANT Everett,Rejenni D AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Ferguson,Katrina L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fields,Eddie AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fonrose,Jean J AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fontaine,Jean Lucien AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Francois,Alex Jean AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Francois,Louicene M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Francois,Nicole AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Franklin,Mitzy AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Freeman,Michael AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT French,Clearmin A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR French,Frederick AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Fridie,Reginald A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Gadsden,Letitia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Gaither,Michelle AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Garcia,Douglas S AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator GARLAND,DONNA M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Gary,Keisha AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Genephat,Mireille AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Gerard,Rose M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Gillis,Yvonne S AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Gilmore,Tenisha AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Ginyard,Cecelia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Glenn,Iris AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Glover,Beverlyn AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Glover,Phillip AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Goodwyn,Tawanna D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Graham Jr.,Anthony AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Graham,Johnnetta AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Grayson,Rhonda Y AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Green,Craig I AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Greenfield,Kiana N AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Grey,Kim M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Grimes,Tarnisha S AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Habtemariam,Gethun AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Haji,Hussen A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Hall,Tonya AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT HARRISON,CRYSTAL N AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Hawkins,Stephanie V AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Henderson,Angela L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Henry,Regina Elizabeth AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Henson,Annette C AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Henson,Audrey C AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Hicks,Lashaunda R AFSCME $200.00
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BUS ATTENDANT Hill,Marci Colettle AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Holder,Elizabeth AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Holley,Natasha AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Holley,Shanette D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Holly Mclain,Latanya AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Holmes,Gloria R AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Holmes,Tamara D AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Holt,Janice AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Horelien,Bonal AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Howard,Dawn S AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Hudson Jr.,William E AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Hussen,Abiti AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Huynh,Thanh AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jackson,Newell AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jackson,Patricia A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jackson,Tanealya Maria AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jackson-Brooks,Marquita AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jacobs,Tiffany M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jean Baptiste,Anne M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jean-Baptiste,Yolette AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Johnson,Cecil A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Johnson,Donnetta N AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Johnson,Jewell K AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Johnson,Michelle N AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Aleta AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Donna A AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Glenda V AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Harry E AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Jones,Tammy M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Tineisha D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Joseph,Marie G AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Joseph,Nellie AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Kemper,Cathy AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Kennedy,Juanita Marie AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Key,Dianna AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Kidane,Aklilu T. AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Knight,Alicia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Koon,Dorian Y AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Laborde,Camille AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Laforest,Ronald AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lawrence,Sharnitta AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lee,Belinda AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Legendre,Belsonn AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Legendre,Silette M AFSCME $200.00

OSSE FY18 POH Q121 ATTACHMENT 2 - DOT ABSENCE INCENTIVE PAYMENTS Q2-Q4 
Page 13 of 17



Title Name Union Name Pay Out
DOT Absence Incentive Payment Q4 AFSCME

MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Leveille,Francklin AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Lofton,Dorothy M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lowman,Horace Hamilton AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lynn,Dorothy R AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Madoo,Ashley W AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Manyagdew,Eyob Getachew AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Marshall,Carolyn L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Matthews,Albert AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Matthews,Lewis AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT McCannon,Gloria F AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT MCCLAIN-EL,ROSA V AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mcclam,Rita B AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mccrae,Michelle R AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT McCrea,Leroy D. AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT McCrory,Jasmine D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT McDonald,Michelle D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mcintosh,Angela AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mcintosh,Huntley W AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mckinney,Donna Marie AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR McLarty,Harold C. AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT McLean,Sheryl AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mcmillian,Irene E AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Meade,Delores AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Melson,Rayvon Ervin AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Meshesha,Temesgen K AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Michel,Antoine D. AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Michel,Geurline AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Miles,Richard AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Miles,Victoria C AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Miller,Derrick L AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mitchell,Tracey A AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mixon,Pertrice Delores AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Mompoint,Pierre AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Montgomery,Johnathan AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Moore,Janice AFSCME $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Moore,Pamelia D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Moore,Yvette AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Morton,Shirley P AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Moten,Deborah L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Muhammad,Abdullatif A AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Murphy,Carlietha M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Neely,Audrey AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Odemns,Traci R AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Ouattara,Morou AFSCME $200.00
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BUS ATTENDANT Ozuna,Angela AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Palmer,Jamel A AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Parham,Che AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pasigan,Dean S AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Payton,Virginia D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pearson,Michelle AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Peeler,Ellery AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Perry,Dawn R AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pettaway,Brandi N AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pierce,Annie L. AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pierre,Edeline AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Pierre,Inotes AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pierre,Lucianna AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Pierre,Mario J AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pollard,Jesse AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Powell,Carol AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Pratt,Priscilla L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Ramlogan,Yolanda AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rattigan,Keith L AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rendel,Fresnel AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rendel,Louismene G AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rene,Jacques AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT RICHARDSON,YVONNE AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Robinson,Alfreida AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Robinson,Antonio N AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT ROBINSON,SARELLA AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Rogers,Tanya C AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Roland,Valerie M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Russell,Corey AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Saint-Jean,Mica AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Samuel,Karen AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Saunders,Asia D AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT SAUNDERS,SHERROME AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Savoy Warner,Adrena AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Scott,Irvan AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Shaw,Michael V E AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Shelton,Ann Marie AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Simms,Tina Dorrell AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Sinayoko,Kayatu AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Skipwith Sr.,Armstard C. AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Alicia AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Debora T AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Desirae R AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Smith,Hannah M AFSCME $200.00
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Motor Vehicle Operator Smith,James H AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Monroe Fe AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Spencer,Dawn L AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Spriggs,Nicole AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Tate,Teresa C AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Taylor,Chicona N AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Taylor,Eva May AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Taylor,Robert D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Tchoffa,Martin J. AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Teckle,Tesfu AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Tekle,Russom AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Thomas,Robin J AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Tsehaie,Asta AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Turner,Cynthia AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Twyman,Alexander AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Valentine,Chantel Renee AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Vilmenay,Herman AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Vines,James AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Waiters,Regina AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Wallace,Tanika P AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Walls,Garnett AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Webley,Winston M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Webster,Cynthia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Williams V,Clarence M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Williams,Angelo G AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Williams,Benita AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Williams,Gwendolyn AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Williams,Mahoua K AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Williams,Quinton M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Williams,Randall AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Williams,Ulysses E AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wills,Joseph A. AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wills,Natasha M AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Wilson,Braeona D. AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Wilson,Jacklyn M AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wilson,Zonia Violantia AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Wingfield,Donna D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Woldemicael,Habtegiorgis AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Womack,Catara D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wood,Sandra D AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Wright,Lashawn Y AFSCME $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Wyatt,Robin AFSCME $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Young,Jose L AFSCME $200.00

$61,400.00
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MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Abrego,Miguel A Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Alarcon,Rafael H Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Brown,Geraldine Teamsters $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Bui,Tuan A Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Butler,Dianna R Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Ford,Kecia L Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Gant,Myrtis S Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Harrison,Diane C Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Johnson Jr,Alwin A Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Jones,Ruby D Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lewis,Owen M Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Lyons,Charles D Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Mcconnell-Cox,Ida M Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Miles,Linda Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Montgomery,Joe N Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Moore,Tolanda M Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Morton,Delores Loretta Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Oliver-Sullivan,Peggy Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Roane,Priscilla A Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Robinson,Edna R Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Robinson,Lisa Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Singletary,Robbie Teamsters $200.00
MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR Smith,Constance F Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Stein,Tamica L Teamsters $200.00
BUS ATTENDANT Thorpe,Jerome D Teamsters $200.00
Motor Vehicle Operator Washington,Marcus J Teamsters $200.00

$5,200.00

DOT Absence Incentive Payment Q4 Teamsters
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